Equity
type

Potential
effect

recorded
in profit

or loss
favourable

R’m

Potential
effect

 recorded in
 profit or loss

favourable
R’m

Potential
effect

 recorded
in profit

or loss
(unfavourable)

R’m

Potential
effect

 recorded in
 profit or loss

(unfavourable)
R’m

Investment
securities

Weighted
Average Cost
of Capital
(WACC) 100/(100) bps

Private
equity 20.52 22.69 (17.86) (19.87)

Investment
securities

Marketability
and minority
discounts 100/(100) bps

Private
equity 6.14 5.61 (5.94) (5.55)

Investment
securities

Revenue
growth 100/(100) bps

Private
equity 15.59 24.50 (17.23) (32.24)

Investment
securities

Capitalisation
rate 50/(50) bps

Property
equity 18.20 15.67 (16.61) (11.31)

Investment
securities

Vacancy
rate 100/(100) bps

Property
equity 4.20 5.02 (4.32) (0.79)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements continued
For the year ended 30 June 2022

78

41. Classification of assets and liabilities continued
41.5 Market risk sensitivity on investment securities

The table below illustrates the market risk sensitivity for all investment securities held by the Group, assuming a
10% shift in the share price or proxy share price.

2022 2021
10%

 reduction
in fair value

R’000

Fair
value
R’000

10%
increase in

fair value
R’000

10%
reduction

in fair value
R’000

Fair
value
R’000

10%
increase in

fair value
R’000

Listed
Equity securities at
fair value 247 275 302 194 216 237
Impact on gains and
losses recognised in
profit or loss for the year 53 59 65 172 191 210

Unlisted
Equity securities at
fair value 476 210 529 122 582 034 467 780 519 756 571 732
Impact on gains and
losses recognised in
profit or loss for the year 23 514 26 127 28 740 10 283 11 425 12 568

41.6 Financial assets and financial liabilities not measured at fair value

2022
Fair value

Level 1
R’000

Level 2
R’000

Level 3
R’000

Total
fair value

R’000

Amortised
cost

R’000

Financial assets – 2 674 835 8 445 732 11 120 567 11 120 567

Cash and cash equivalents – 884 495 – 884 495 884 495
Negotiable securities – 1 790 340 – 1 790 340 1 790 340
Trade and other receivables – – 692 319 692 319 692 319
Loans and advances1 – – 7 753 413 7 753 413 7 753 413

Financial liabilities 2 991 426 6 105 699 1 441 735 10 538 860 10 538 860

Funding under repurchase agreements
and interbank – 803 976 – 803 976 803 976
Trade and other payables – – 942 214 942 214 942 214
Bank overdraft – 68 541 – 68 541 68 541
Deposits from customers – 5 233 182 – 5 233 182 5 233 182
Debt securities issued 2 991 426 – – 2 991 426 2 991 426
Long-term loans – – 499 521 499 521 499 521

1	 Only includes Loans and advances measured at amortised cost.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements continued
For the year ended 30 June 2022

SASFIN HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 79

41. Classification of assets and liabilities continued
41.6 Financial assets and financial liabilities not measured at fair value continued

2021 Restated1

Fair value

Level 1
R’000

Level 2
R’000

Level 3
R’000

Total
fair value

R’000

Amortised
cost

R’000

Financial assets – 3 459 934 6 824 228  10 284 162 10 284 162

Cash and cash equivalents1 – 1 374 857 – 1 374 857 1 374 857